Schedule 1 (Administrative Fees) of the General Licence Fees Regulations, 20124 as 

amended, provides that: 

“The applicable fee for the amendment of an individual licence is R78 650.” 

4.7. The Applicant completed Form C and submitted proof of payment totalling an amount 

of Seventy-Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty (R78 650). 

5. ANALYSIS AND DISCUSSION 

5.1. REASONS FOR THE APPLICANT’S PROPOSED AMENDMENTS  

The Applicant seeks approval from the Authority to amend its I-CSBS licence as 

follows: 

Existing clause 5.1.2 Proposed amendment to clause 5.1.2